

FORMS

INDEX

		NDEX 7.(23) rette Lonibusw	
S. No.	Form Managana	Corresponding Erstwhile Section(s)	Page Nos.
1. SS 88-88	Notice for appearance by the police [Sec. 35(3), BNSS]	S. 41-A, CrPC a del a	3-4
2.	Arrest Memo [Sec. 35, BNSS]	S. 41, CrPC notanguer	5-6
3.	Bail Bond/Personal Bond [Sec. 83, BNSS]	S. 81, CrPC	7
4.	Summons to produce document or thing [Sec. 94, BNSS]	S. 91, CrPC	8 kana 5000 la
5.	Form No. 13: bond to keep the peace [Sec. 125/126, BNSS]	S. 106/107, CrPC	FIR/Ca ⁹ e Flo
6.	Summoning of Witness [Sec. 179, BNSS]	S. 160, CrPC	10
7.	Form No. 30: Bond to prosecute or give evidence [Sec. 190, BNSS]	S. 170, CrPC	11
8	Form No. 47: Bond and bailbond for attendance before officer in charge of police station or court [Sec. 478/479/480/481/482(3)/485, BNSS]	S. 436 / 436A / 437 / 437A / 438 / 441, CrPC	12
9.	Seizure memo of documents		13
10.	Request for Medical Examinati	on	14
.11.	Certificate [Sec. 63 (4)(C), BSA]	S. 65-B, Indian Evidence Act	15-17

12.	Personal Search Memo [Sec. 49, BNSS]	M903 S. 51, CrPC	18
13.	Forwarding Letter (FSL)	Form	19-20
14.	Notice for Power to Summons person [Sec. 195 BNSS]	S. 175, CrPC	21
15.	Progress Of Investigation [Sec. 193(3)(ii) BNSS]	11.50 11.50 11.50 11.50	22
16.	Forms related to Juvenile apprehension.	Juvenile Justice Act	23-36
		ec. 35, BNSS]	
. 8	8. 91, CrPC	mmons to produce current or thing ec. 94, BNSS)	
	S. 106/107. C/PC	rm No. 13. bond to keep peace sc. 125/126, BNSS]	
	S 160, CrPC		
12	36 / 436 / 437 / 437 / 437 / 438 / 441, CPC		
		difficate S. 6	14. Ce

NOTICE FOR APPEARANCE BY THE POLICE [as per section 35(3) of B.N.S.S.]

Case FIR No	U/s	Dated	PS_	
Diary No	/R/SHO/P.S.	ped reduced beg		New Delhi.
	d Vnek reddiner spa			
 [Na	me of the Accused/N	loticee]	a (भारत है। द् ताना ति	
t relevant for ins-				
[La	st known Address]			
lo eeggluge [Ph	one No./Email ID (if a	any)]		(g) You will pr
In pursuance of	sub-section (3) of se	ction 35 of the B	haratiya Nagarik	Suraksha Sanhita,
2023,	I hereby inform	you that during	the investigation	n of FIR/Case No
	. datedι			
Station		, it is	revealed that the	ere are reasonable
grounds to ques	tion you to ascertain	facts and circum	stances from you	u, in relation to the
present investiga	ation. Hence you are	e directed to app	ear before me at	Patterorozationek
	at Poli	ce Station.		under S. 35(6) of t
Although you are	not being placed un	der arrest at this s	stage in respect o	f the aforesaid FIR,
you are directed	to comply with all of	the following cond	ditions/directions:	
(a) You will n	ot commit any offenc	e in the future;		
(b) You will n	ot tamper with the ev	ridence(s) in the c	ase in any manno	er whatsoever;

- (c) You will not make any threat, inducement, or promise to any person acquainted with the facts of the case so as to dissuade him/her from disclosing, such facts to the Court or to the Police Officer;
- (d) You will appear before Court as and when required/directed;
- (e) You will join the investigation of the case as and when required and will cooperate in the investigation;
- (f) You will disclose all the facts truthfully without concealing any part relevant for the purpose of investigation to reach the true and accurate conclusion of the case;
- (g) You will produce all relevant documents/material required for the purpose of investigation;
- (h) You will render your full cooperation/assistance in apprehension of the accomplice;
- (i) You will not allow in any manner destruction of any evidence relevant for the purpose of investigation/trial of the case;
- (j) Any other conditions which may be imposed by the investigating officer/SHO as per the facts of the case.

Failure to attend/comply with the terms of this Notice can render you liable for arrest under S. 35(6) of the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023.

tage in respect of the aforesald	Police Station
itions/directions:	Name and Designation of officer in charge
	(a) You will not commit any offence in the future.
ase in any manner whalsoever	Setting (alechebive out him redmit too lim por (Seal)

Case F.I.R/D.D No.	Dated	U/S
(प्र0 सू0 रि0 सं0/ दै0 दै0 सं0)	दिनांक	धारांतर्गत विकास क्षेत्रस्था
P.S/थाना	Distt./ज़िला	Delhi./दिल्ली
	ARREST	MEMO
(as per section 3	5 of the Bhartiya	Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023)
As per direction of Hon'bl	e Supreme Court o	of India. (भारत के माननीय सर्वोच्च न्यायालय के
	निर्देशा	नुसार) । हजावाद वार्यकृति शास स्वीक्षातालको स
Name with Alias and P Arrestee.	arentage of the	b. For proper investigation of the ohend
गिरफ़्तार व्यक्ति का नाम,	उपनाम और उसके	t trocteu beking A will Jasverg of priette uit to entdeten in tradition
माता- पिता नाम		disappear er tempenng win
Mobile No./WhatsApp Address	ZITY	d To prevent such person from multipling
3. Present Address of the गिरफ्तार व्यक्ति का वर्तम		inquestion the test of promet for the fact of the condition of the conditi
4. Permanent Address of	the Arrestee	venite
ीनका गिरफ्तार व्यक्ति का स्थार व	ग्री पता कार्का ।	o A. uniese sich purchi e wested. h presence in the cut i shentver requ
5. FIR No./D.D. No. & Se प्र0 सू0 रि0 सं0/ दै0 दै0 सं		Pages and Jamas
6. Place of Arrest	He arrange de la	
गिरफ़्तारी का स्थान		Self to the self-self-self-self-self-self-self-self-
7. Date &Time of Arrest गिरफ्तारी की तारीख और	eniA lo ambangia समय	
8. Name, Address, e-mail Whomsoever to conve information. गिरफ्तारी के बारे में जिसे ध	y the Arrest	
उसका नाम, पता, ईमेल 3	नाईडी और फ़ोन नंबर	4

	9.	Name, Rank & No. of the officer who making arrest.	TOTAL CONTRACTOR OF ONLY
		गिरफ़्तारी करने वाले अधिकारी का नाम, पद और सं0	P.Siener Distt./Gra
		आर संग	1911
		(d) You will appear before Col OWalk 188	MAAC, societied,
10.	Ŋ.	Reasons/Grounds of arrest	enial ent to 85 notines sea est
		गिरफ़्तारी का कारण	
	a.	Prevent Accused person from committing any further offence.	The second of th
	b.	For proper investigation of the offence	1 edigram with All asigned Starontage of III
	C.	To prevent the Accused person from causing the evidence of the offence to disappear or tampering with such evidence in any manner.	ाट अविश्वसम्बद्ध ज्याकृतका वास, अस्ताम नोर स माता-पिता नाम
	d.	To prevent such person from making any inducement threat or promise to any person acquainted the facts of the case so as to dissuade him from disclosing such facts to the court or to the Police officer.	Address Juga, Present Address of the Arrestes Present differ to address of the Arrestee
	e.	As unless such person is arrested, his presence in the court whenever required cannot be ensured.	Address of the accused yet to be verified.
		fure to attend comply with the turns of t	alestant abecas obtain top orthogram
		service selection and contract and area out	G. Place of Arrestant arranged in the contract of the contract
		Sig	gnature of Arrestee/गिरफ्तार व्यक्ति के हस्ताक्षर
1	Wit	nesses/गवाह:	S. Name, Address, e-mail ID & Tel. No.
	1	Signa	ature of the I.O/जांच अधिकारी के हस्ताक्षर
:	2		P.S/थाना
	3.		Dated/दिनांक

Case FIX No0/3	SDated	Case FIR No. U/s
	BAIL BOND	
1,	,(MobileNo.	WhatsApp / Mobile
No	EmailS/o	
R/o		ntebdadiri, initiabilani
Hereby declare mysel	f surety for Sh/Smt	
	that	
On theAnswer to the charge		next to shall continue so to attend until
and the second s	overnment, the sum of Rs	
	e de la composición del composición de la compos	(Signature)
	ng camed by the undersigned on the	
	PERSONAL BOND	
n U or Inamuuobalisi L	(name)(Mobile No	o. / WhatsApp Mobile
No Ema	II	S/o
	t distribution of the second o	
hereby bind myself to a	attend in the Court of Shri	BNSS, as required may away:
On the	Day of	next to
Answer to the said cha	rge and to continue so to attend until	otherwise directed by the Court
and in case of making	default therein, I bind myself to forfe	eit, to Government, the sum of
Rs		
		2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
idisO weN		(Signature)
THE WALL		
		Attested

Diary No	/F	R/SHO/P.S		Dated	New Delhi.
		NOTICE	W- 04 D N 6		
	Polywana i	NOTICE			
Passons				-Nemala -a	
To,					
ONU DWY SIG					
eroledo reiden			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	**************************************	
Sir,					
liftetiar bused they will so					On the
				ntioned case wa	s registered on the
complaint S/o	of			Government, th	R/o
(0) (56)(2)					
investigation of	the case is	being carried by	y the undersi	gned.	
be10919	or the nurno	se of investigat	ion vou are	hereby directed	through this notice
					documents to the
undersigned	at F	S	A)(elasn)	on	
at		A.M./P.M.: -			
Kindly note tha	t the failure	to comply with t	he terms of t	his notice under	Section 94 of
		ract penal proce			
1					
2	toone oday	arijoriimo briadas	ol ocomini	charge and to ou	
3.	mmevoe o	Jarioi di heay	to brief Lynle	deg default then	
				i Apelphili	atherative week
				Officer in charge	э, PS
					New Delhi.
				Dt	

MONTATE HE FORM No. 13

BOND TO KEEP THE PEACE (As per sections 125 and 126 of B.N.S.S)

WHEREAS I,	(name)	(Mobile
No./WhatsApp Mobile Noemail I.D		inhabitan
of(plac	e), ha	ve beer
called upon to enter into a bond to keep the peace	for t	he term
ofor until the completion of the inquir	y in th	e matte
ofnow pending in the Court of		1
hereby bind myself not to commit a breach of the peace, or do any act th	at is like	ly to
cause a breach of the peace, during the said term or until the completion	of the sa	aid inquiry
and, in case of my making default therein, I hereby bind myself to forfe	it, to Go	vernment,
the sum of rupees		
Dated, thisday ofday		
New Delhi in connection with above cited		

(Signature)

person or person with acute illness are unless they are themselves willing to

Failure to attend as required may attract penal proceeding U/s 208 B.N.S.

	TATION HOUSE OFFICER,		
	_U/s Dat /R/SHO/P.S		
Diary No	/R/3HO/P.3	Dated	New Delin.
elidoM) (eman)			
	NOTICE U/s 17	9 B.N.S.S.	
To,			
		•	
	rd, to keep the peace		
iry in the matter Sir,	e completion of the inqu		
R/oby the undersigned	The completion	investigation of the cas	se is being carried
Whereas it	appears that you are acqua	ainted with the facts/circ	cumstances of the
above cited case	and investigation thereof. H	ence, you are hereby in	nformed to appear
before the undersig	gned on	(date) at	(time)
Police Station	, N	lew Delhi in connection	with above cited
case.			
(Signature)			_
			0
		New Delhi.	

Note:-

- 1. Failure to attend as required may attract penal proceeding U/s 208 B.N.S.
- 2. Person below 15 years age and above 60 years, woman or mentally or physically disabled person or person with acute illness are exempted from physical presence in police station unless they are themselves willing to attend and join the investigation, as directed.

Case FIR No	U/s		Dated_	TA SOR ONE	PS	MA GHOS
Diary No	/R/SI	HO/P.S		Dated_		New Delhi.
goet, having been		FO	RM No. 30			
er in charge before the Cour	BOND T	O PROSE	CUTE OR C	SIVE EVIDEN	ICE	digisted o
	ra jeu 70 raji Vili viri oli	(name)	(Mobile	No. /	Whats	Арр
Em	nail	o	f		(pla	ce), do hereby
bind mysel						in the
Courtof		at		o	'clock	on
the		day of			next and	then and there
to prosecute (or	to prosecute	and give e	vidence) (d	r to give evi	dence) in	the matter of a
charge of		ag	ainst one A	A. B., and, ir	case of	making default
herein, I bind mys	self to forfeit to	o Governm	ent the sun	n of rupees	ode árit ié carana	Freath de for Ohice in
satora such Office					, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Dated, this						profés ad la Sdygminers
				avour er de		
- 1						Signature)

MISC WEAL ACKAR STATE ON MO. 47 HOW MOREATE SHEED SOFTED

BOND AND BAIL-BOND FOR ATTENDANCE BEFORE OFFICER IN CHARGE OF POLICE STATION OR COURT

[As per sections 478, 479, 480, 481, 482(3) and 485]

I,(place), having been
arrested or detained without warrant by the Officer in charge
ofpolice station (or having been brought before the Court
of), charged with the offence of,
and am required to give security for my attendance before such Officer of Court on condition
that I shall attend such Officer or Court on every day on which any investigation or trial is
held with regard to such charge, and in case of my making default herein, I bind myself to
forfeit to Government the sum of rupees
Dated, this, 20, 20
The thought be the ten
To reflect edit ni (ecnebive evip of to) (ecnebive evip bas etuceeo (Signature)
(Signature) I hereby declare myself (or we jointly and severally declare ourselves and each of us) surety
they are well as the great the great and qualified with the transformations represent of the
I hereby declare myself (or we jointly and severally declare ourselves and each of us) surety
I hereby declare myself (or we jointly and severally declare ourselves and each of us) surety (or sureties) for the above said(name) that he shall attend the
I hereby declare myself (or we jointly and severally declare ourselves and each of us) surety (or sureties) for the above said(name) that he shall attend the Officer in charge ofpolice station or the Court
I hereby declare myself (or we jointly and severally declare ourselves and each of us) surety (or sureties) for the above said
I hereby declare myself (or we jointly and severally declare ourselves and each of us) surety (or sureties) for the above said
I hereby declare myself (or we jointly and severally declare ourselves and each of us) surety (or sureties) for the above said

	New Delhi.	No W	Casé FIR No./DD
	SEIZURE MEMO OF DOCUME		Canal Programme
6/o	In presence of the following witnesses,		
	,agedyrs		Control Control
,ha	s joined the investigation of the case at	variotai rena	and produced
ne belo	w mentioned documents:-		
S.	Description of documents/articles	PPs/Nos.	Page No(s).
No.			, No
1.	nting	sped lams	s euto ritivo .
2.	and a second		With Wiles
3.	n the custody/protect	epA	
4.			
			tempsis
he seiz	The above said documents are taken into police possible zure memo is prepared as per law. Produced by ()	ne, regunste, ripike may pl ne cese	
he seiz	Produced by	ne, regunste, ripike may pl ne cese	
he seiz	Produced by	ne, regunste, ripike may pl ne cese	

	Dated	PS
JAN per sections 178		
ō,		
The Chief Medical Officer,		
day request to the victory of the	million pel	
at I shall ariend such Officer or conti	, Delhi	
SON STANSON OF THE SON SHAPE		
Sir, to Occasionant trade to describe		
With due respect I am sending		
Mr./Mrs		
S/o, D/o, W/o, Sh	R/o	
Age	in	the custody/protection of:
I. Const		tug, agre particular stately
I. Const	ments are taken (mo p	dente jeute disse operated
No. See bykie pas no seezog solo		
No. declare in set i compare son solo		tus, and each of us clared, the property of company special company of the property of the company of the compa
No		
No	the patient/Victim/inju	ured may kindly be medi
No	the patient/Victim/injoany may please be p	ured may kindly be medi reserved and provided fo
No	the patient/Victim/injoany may please be p	ured may kindly be medi reserved and provided fo
No	the patient/Victim/injoany may please be p	ured may kindly be medi reserved and provided fo
No	the patient/Victim/injoany may please be p	ured may kindly be medi reserved and provided fo
No	the patient/Victim/injoany may please be p	ured may kindly be medi reserved and provided fo
No	the patient/Victim/injoany may please be p	ured may kindly be medireserved and provided fo
2. W/Ct	the patient/Victim/injoany may please be p	ured may kindly be medi reserved and provided fo

CERTIFICATE U/s 63 (4)(C) OF B.S.A. PART A (To be filled by the Party)

I, (Name), Son/daughter/wife of
Residing/employed at do hereby solemnly affirm and
sincerely state and submit as follows: —
I have produced electronic record/output of the digital record taken from the
following device/digital record source (tick mark):—
Computer / Storage Media DVR
CD/DVD
Server Cloud Other C
Make & Model:
Color:
Serial Number:
IMEI/UIN/UID/MAC/Cloud ID (as applicable) and any other
relevant information, if any, about the device/digita
record(specify).The digita
device or the digital record source was under my lawful control for regularly creating, storing
or recessing information for the purposes of carrying out regular activities and during thi
period, the computer or the communication device was working properly and the relevan
information was regularly fed into the computer in the ordinary course of business. If the
computer/digital device at any point of time was notworking properly or out of operation
then it has not affected the electronic/digital record or its accuracy. The digital device or the
source of the digital record is:—
Owned Maintained Managed Operated
by me (select as applicable).
I state that the HASH value(s) of the electronic/digital record(s) is,
obtained through the following algorithm:—
SHA1:

Other	(Legally	acceptable :	standard)	
(Hash report to be				
		re); 'Son/dauc	nsi/i)	
	torad ob		A. Kaush	real health and
Date (DD/MM/YYY			(Name a	nd signature)
Time (IST):	hours (In 24 ho			
Place:	· ()			
			Cloud Other	
, i princes respent. Ir (Miss				
/a. D/o, W/o, 5n	* 8 1			
			. 10 to 10 t	
opicable) and any off	(e ss)		MAC/Cloud ID	
line device/digi				
r activities and during the seleva				
course of business, if a				
operly or out of operation		int of time w		computat/digi
y. Thir digital device or t	ord or its accurac	nic/digital rec		
	Copural Copural		Maintained	
				by me (select
	digital record(s) is			i slate that the

PART B

(To be filled by Experts)

I, (Na				in the p
Residing/employed at		do hereb	y solemnly af	firm and
sincerely state and submit as fo		- ×		
The produced electronic record/ device/digital record source (tick	and the first that the first problem is a first of the con-	I record are ol		he following
Computer / Storage Media	DVR CD/DVD	Mobile	e 🔲 Fla	
Server Cloud Other				
			Ass the	
Other:		no hausen marine marine marine marine		
Make & Model:	PAGGRAGA			
Color:				
Serial Number:	· ·			
IMEI/UIN/UID/MAC/Cloud ID_		(as a	<i>applicable</i>)and	any other
relevant information, record	if any,	about	the c	device/digital (specify).
- completed of ground are compared	and Brand Free and the			
I state that the HASH val	ue(s) of the electro	nic/digital reco	ord(s) is	
obtained through the following a	Igorithm:—			
SHA1:				
SHA256:				
Other	(Legally accep	table standard) .	
(Hash report to be enclos	ed with the certific	ate)		v
we he ric IS				
The state of the s				
Easted and to the Total			(Name an	d signature)
Date (DD/MM/YYYY):				
Time (IST):hours (In 2				

Case	FIR No.	U/s	 Date	d	P	S
			 	The state of the s		

Personal Search Memo

In the pre Sh./Smt No				(Mobile	No.	/ WhatsA	pp Mobile
(select Sh			as				applicable)
Sh				R/o			
section 49 of							
been received possession thr	from his/ h	ner posse					
1							
2							
3							
Witness:-							
Witness:-							
(1) Sh	5d)	Lyade	(Mobile N	lo	e	mail.ID)
(filtoeds)		S/o		R/o			
(2) Sh		ė leusi.					
		S/o		R/o			LANG.I.T.
	10		androperate	nvestigation	Officer		torday
			P	olice Station			
(equipment but			De	elhi			

FORWARDING LETTER

Date	Noed:	Distt: State: D		
NAT	FURE OF CRIME: s should be cover with natu			
The	brief facts of the case	Isroda: aonoloà : chord Article nea eachannachta Article nea eachan	·	
	LIST OF I	EXHIBITS SENT FOR EX	KAMINATION	
S.NO.	2	3	4	5
1.		Source of the exhibits	Marking	No. of Sheets
1.	Signature and designation			- herst
2. 3.	Officer of the forwarding			
3.	deea dilWi	3	1	11161
1. 2. 3.	TURE OF EXAMINATION R luding any information whice	h will assist the examinat		
Forv	warded to the Director, For wk, Sector-14, Rohini, New	ensic Science Laborato	*	lhi Madhuba
Date	ed:-			
	cimen Seal impression sealing wax	9	e and designation fficer of the forwardin (With seal)	ng

CERTIFICATE

	orensic Science Lab v Delhi	by a competent for oratory, Govt. of NC	T Delhi, Madhul	ohan Chowk, Sec	
Chowk, Seconnection	ctor-14, Rohini, Nev with the case	orensic Science labor v Delhi has authorize FIR vide No ose of examination.	ed to examine th	e exhibits sent to	him in
		ribide of the experience	S	Phoenicalism	
		inmitted bill in an an		Exhibits	
Dated: -			Signature an Officer of the	d designation	
				th seal)	
	,				
. 1 8		. iMesifs No.			
	again and a wo	122 220			
		glenous j			
			ten OHS\	ema No.	
	ny. Govt. of NGT E				

Signature and designation -

Case DD No	U/s	Dated	PS	Lase M
Diary No	/R/SHO/P.S	2 910 D	ated	New Delhi
	NOTIC	E U/s 195 B.N.S.S.		
To,				
		,		
				*
· · · · * _T · · · · · · ·	***************************************			
Sir,	Transformation (*)	a		
	inform you that the			
initiated to ascert	ain the cause of death			nave beer
undersigned.				
above cited matte	it appears that you a er. For the purpose of ear before	finalization of the end	quiry, you are l	nereby informed
date New Delhi.	at	Police	Station	
		• 1	Name of I.	ONew Delhi.
			Dt	New Benn

Case FIR	U/s	Dated	PS	المعسلال فامـــــــ
			Dated	
	PROGRESS C	F INVESTIGATION	U/s 193(3)(ii) BNSS	
To,				
Sir,				
respect of th	ne above-mentioned	case which is/was be	ess in investigation heing investigated by t	
raed a	vert	IGATION MADE SO		
			ain the carse of Jea	
2		•••••		
3	ngury, you are here	de antito noriestano de la c	o de production de	deve olled matt
4	s Station	:409	Jb	Jate.
For furth Officer or t 04 PM to 05	ne inspector invest	rification in this regaigation at P.S	rd, you may contact y on S	your Investigating aturday betweer
	. PS		Name_	
New Delhi		, m	Phone No.	

Form (1) [Rules 8 (1), 8 (5)] SOCIAL BACKGROUND REPORT

FIR/	DD No.		
U/Se	ctions.:		
Polic	e Statio	n: -	
Date	& Time	e:	
Nam	e of I.O	Framey inolation 1000m torright	0012 Pho. 21 Floor 62
Nam	e of CV	VPO: -	171757.1589.347.1
. 1	. Nam	e: -ggie \gnirse /y	
2	. Fath	er/Mother/ Guardian's name:	
3	. Age/	Date of Birth:	
4	. Addr	'ess: -	······································
5	. Relig	ion: -	- माना (श्रीत वेश) विश्वास हेन्स्सान
	(i)	Hindu (OC/ BC/ SC/ ST)	
	(ii)	Muslim / Christian/ Other (pl. specify)	
6	, ,	ther the child is different abled: -	
	(i)	Hearing Impairment	
		Speech Impairment	
	(ii)	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	for the tonger
	(iii)	Physically disabled	
	(iv)	Mentally disabled	
	(v)	Others (please specify)	
7	. Fam	ily Details: -	

S. No.	Name and relationship	Age	Sex	Education	Occupation	Income	Health Status	History of mental illness if any	Addictions
1.					100	brates			
2.	Managar in								To the state of th
3.			1 44			ELSTER IS IN	A AND COL	Dellar C III	
4.			dr	stingræ X v	rated and in	ub.ute ii	V avuda	vi. Steined	
5.	111 1125 121-125 121-125								
6.					4	DANCH BEF		pemule i.	TO DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

- 8. Reasons for leaving home:
- 9. Whether there is a history of involvement of family members in offences, if any: Yes/No
- 10. Habits of the child: -

A penderes of it	VESTIGNATION UNITED THE SHOPE THE NAME OF THE PROPERTY OF THE
Smoking	Watching TV/ Movies
Alcohol Consumption	Playing indoor/ outdoor games
Drug use (specify)	Reading books
Gambling	Drawing/ painting/ acting/ singing
Begging	Any other
Any other	Address:

- 11. Employment details if any:
- 12. Details of income utilization: -
 - (i) Sent to family to meet family need YES/ NO
 - (ii) Used by self for: YES/ NO
 - (a) For dress materials Yes/ No
 - (b) For gambling Yes/ No
 - (c) For alcohol Yes/ No
 - (d) For drug Yes/ No
 - (e) For smoking

 Yes/ No

 Yes/ No
 - (f) Saving Yes/
 - (g)
- 13. The details of education of the child: -
 - (i) Illiterate
 - (ii) Studied up to V standard
 - (iii) Studied above V standard but below VIII Standard
 - (iv) Studied above VIII Standard but below X Standard
 - (v) Studied above X Standard

14.	The re	ason for leaving school: -
	(i)	Failure in the class last studied
	·(ii)	Lack of interest in the school activities
	(iii)	Indifferent attitude of the teachers
	(iv)	Peer group influence
	(v)	To earn and support the family
	(vi)	Sudden demise of parents
	(vii)	Bullying in school
	(viii)	Rigid school atmosphere
	(ix)	Absenteeism followed by running away from school
	(x)	No age-appropriate school nearby
	(xi)	Abuse in school
	(xii)	Humiliation in School
	(xiii)	Corporal punishment
•	(xiv)	Medium of instruction
	(xv)	Others (pl. specify)
15.	The	details of the school in which studied last: -
	(i)	Corporation / Municipal / Panchayat
	(ii)	Government / SC Welfare School/ BC Welfare School
	(iii)	Private management
	(iv)	School under NCLP
16.	Voca	tional training, if any
17.	Maj	ority of the friends are
×	`(i)	Educated
*	(ii)	Illiterate
	(iii)	The same age groups
	(iv)	Older in age
	(v) (vi)	Younger in age Same sex
	(vii)	
	(viii (ix)	

18. Whether the child has been subjected to any form of abuse: Yes/ No

Sl. No.	Type of abuse	Remarks
1.	Verbal abuse – parents/ siblings/ employers/ others, (pl. specify)	bel (iii
2.	Physical abuse (pl. specify)	isq (vi
3.	Sexual abuse parents/ siblings/ employers/ others, (pl. specify)	01 [V
4.	Others (pl. specify)	

19.	Whether the child is a victim of any offence: -	Yes/ No	
20.	Whether the child is used by any gangs or adults or	Yes/ No	
	group of adults or has been used for drug peddling:		
21.	Reason for alleged offence such as parental neglect or		
	Over protection, peer group influence etc.		
	See to famous to modified the control of the contro		
22.	Circumstances in which the child was apprehended: -		
	RECEIPED A LIN		
	100/05/c smilew Jel voorse oreit		
23:	Details of articles recovered from the child:	Private no consequent	(101)
	id Condition		
0.4			Vocati
24.	Alleged role of the child in the offence:		. Major
	* 17) 38° 1 B		(1)
			(ii)
25.		age of E. age diller the	(50)
	(ii) studied up to V strudard		(92)
	(ii) studied up to V standard burbelow VIB Standard		(y)
		· Doosite sex	Signed by
		Child Welfare Pol	ice Officer

FORM -XXV

APPREHENSION MEMO

FIR	No	, Dt	, U/s,
P.S.		, District-	, New Delhi.
1.	Name of the	e child with alias (if any)	-Diggio Control
	***************************************		nimiliani in i
3.	Permanent	address of the child	
4.	FIR/DD No.	& Section (s) of Law	
5.	Place of app	orehension	
6.	Date & time	e of apprehension	Sec. 49 of the first of the following.
7.	Name, add	lress & telephone num	ber of the person informed: about
	apprehensi	on:	
8.	Relation of	the person with CCL	
9.		790 5	
		apprehension	
10	Name Ran	k and No. of the –	
10		re Police Officer-	<u>- reservantiW</u>
	Cilia Wella	re Police Officer-	
V	<u>Vitnesses v</u>	vith Address	portugues and a contract of the contract of th
	1		
	2		
	3		
		CWPO	Signature by patent/guardian/ Probation Officer/ Social Welfare
Sigr	nature of Chi	ld Welfare Police Officer	

FORM-XXVI

PERSONAL SEARCH MEMO

FİR	No	, Dt	, U/s
P.S.		, District	, New Delhi.
	Louisia		
		Mary 1 24601	2 Fresent address of the child
	In the pre	esence of the following	g witnesses the personal search of CCL
19.		S/o	"3. Permainant address of the child."
		Special in the second per auto formals	
R/o			4. PHYPP NO. & Section (s) of Law
	igenada for g	was co	nducted as per law under provisions of
Sec.	49 of B.N	N.S.S. the following a	rticles have been recorded from his/her
poss	ession.	ber of the person i	
			apprehension:
1			8. Relation of the person with Col
2			9 Name, Rankrand No. of the Officer-
3	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Making the apprehension
	7840		
<u>v</u>	<u>Vitnesses:</u>	of the shield in the offerne	
*	1		Witnesses with Address
	2		
	3		
		Signature by patent/g	CWPO Signature of Child Welfare Police Officer
			P.S New Delhi

FINAL ORDER SLIP

Name, Address & Description of CCL	Date of apprehension	Offence U/s	Final Order of Board
each in condict with law/in need c	cled bound to b	Land	JEREAS.
************	en placed unde	eri zari bes	noticetora bas s
S/o	rotto aronig ti		-
R/o	* -	100000	(9M6
K/ 0			5
	- 1 - 1	cendinon, the	bject to following
	ore the Juvenil	praduced be	The child shall be
standay the age and date of the high	Œ	me,	When required by
Age:	. noizivnéauz v	nain under m	The child shell rei
Age as cored by the person or nec			The child shall res
	enarcin and da		and address of
	application and an	I HEARS DISID	
			TWO/IIIB/CWC.
	make, endeavo	permitted to	ed listic blide edT
and Welfare of the calld, at	are, education	r the proper-	I shall arrange fo
	o associate wit	pe allowed t	The child shall no
	ann conflict wit	d from comin	shall be prevente
Name of school of the State of		orevented fin	The child shall be
		= -	2
		r other intoxi	Substances or an
Has the Ambition has indestinate updating and the state of the content of the con		-	This day of
2016 (Relevim disarro se be includ by	Nes Nes		
	Signature d		
	Po no	Termendosc	Likenbaharas

FORM - XXVII UNDERTAKING

Undertaking to be given by parent/guardian/ fit person in whose custody juvenile/child in conflict with law (JCL)/ Child in need of care and protection (CNCP) is released by a police officer.

FIR/DD Entry No.	Police Station
Section of Law	
	en found to be in conflict with law/in need of
	placed under the care and supervision of
(Name)	5/0
	(Address)
Subject to following condition, that:	
	e the Juvenile Justice Board (JJB) as and
when required by me.	articles have been readled from his/hor!
2. The child shall remain under my	
	t be changed without information to the
JWO/JJB/CWC.	
4. The child shall be permitted to m	ake endeavor to earn an honest livelihood.
	re, education and Welfare of the child.
	associate with undesirable characters and
shall be prevented from coming	in conflict with law again.
7. The child shall be prevented from	n taking Narcotic or Psychotropic
Substances or any other intoxica	ents.
This day of	20
	Signature of parent/guardian/fit person
Counter signed by CWPO	
P.S/New Delhi	

ANNEXURE '1' AGE-MEMO

(To be filled out in the case of youthful offenders)
As per the directions of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in Writ Petition (Civil) No.-8889 of 2011.

FIR No	Dated	PS 2 moltan	Distt.	, Delhi	
Name of the	e Arrestee	12/0		readyna'r eu on eigel	
Name of Fa	ther & Mother	when encopped evailable with the	Father		
	red the cital to many		Mother		
Date of Birt arrestee	h/Age as stated by th	ne Destruct			
Permanent	Address of the Arres	ee as the time of			
	ailable documentary e age and date of bir available)		Witness:-		
Age as stated by the person who has been informed of the arrest (to be done only in case when arrestee does not know his/her age)		enad sent that are string the control of the contro			
Age as observed by the arresting officer (to be entered only when the age cannot be stated by the arrestee and no one is available to give information about the age)		1	figure Name of the Investigating of the police officers who p		
Name of sc and year of	hool and class last at leaving	tended		. Rank & No.	
	estee been dealt with		Yes	Year	
2016 (Relev	vant column to be tic e or his family		No	District	
members/relatives)			Do not remember	Probably yes The Albard	
			ear who . • •	Signature of the police offi	
History of r	rior inquiry in Juven	ile	Name of Juvenile Justi	ice Board	

Justice Board (This column needs to be filled in as per the verification done	FIR/DD No.:
from the Nodal Special Juvenile Police Unit)	Date of offence:
	Police Station:
Digit. Delhi meneric <u>sorton a ya</u> perestan al.(CDMQ)	
	Name of the Arrestence State and Inches
Pather Pather SAR THE PART OF	Whether copy of the age declaration available with the arrestee or his parents/relatives/next of kin:
Line that protestings, and has safet (in	Age as declared by the JJB:
	District:
kubjech de followeng it editorn, trische L. The child shall be nizotuced before t	Age as the time of present offence as per the age declaration done by the JJB:
Witness: -	edi se della la esela bine ego edi gnivorte
1.	arrestee (if available)
Name & Number of JWO to whom information of this arrest has been	Age as stated by the person who has been informed of the arrest flb balldone
given:	earily intrapendigemorestee does not second.
Date	
Time:	(to be entered only when the age cannor
. F. STAN ANALYS LOLLAND LADIO VAL	
Name of the Investigating Officer or any other police officers who prepared this age	Colore - Registration of Enterested Story's (sgs. Colored, with law again.
memo: - The child shall be prevented from to	Name of school and class last attended new go a
Rank & No.:	
Police Station	the provision of the Juvenile Justice act.
District	the arrestee of his lamily and the arrestee by
Date & Time of Preparation of Age memo:	
Signature of the police officer who prepared this age-memo:	Alicental of wilderingly in a provide

Receipt from Arrestee: -		
I have received the copy of this age memo on date	time	place.
		*
	(Name &	Signature of arrestee)
Receipt from parents/Family: -		
I have received the copy of this age memo on date	time	place.
	Deltai	(Palativias of avvastos)
(Name & Signature of Father/Moth	ier/wire/Family membel	r/Relatives of arrestee)
Subject August for Madica Francisco	garding apprehension of	
Week's the beautilities deer too Master 1916. Committee and o		
sva, me. 40. Si		

Information of Apprehension

	time :	d the copy of this age memil on date	gyleast syanit	
FIR No./DD No.	.: Dated	U/SDis	st	
To,				
The Probation Officer,		While the meson of the Military attraction	Receipt from patients/Familife to the year of what the	
	smir	ed the copy of this age meine on date.	I havê receive	
	, New Delhi.			
W.	*	(Name & Signature of Father/Mothe		
	*			
		<u>f JCL</u>		
Subject : Infor	mation regarding apprenension o	<u> </u>		
S/o				
No. A.K.Ma				
			*	
DOB		Mobile No		
S: /s.s. :				
Sir/Madam,				
	e investigating Officer or any e officers who prepared this age			
me-ne.				
	inis is for you	ur kind information please		
		1.0. :-		
		JWO :-		
		PS:-		

FORM-XXIV REQUEST FOR MEDICAL EXAMINATION

Case FIR/D.D. NoDateU/sU/s	P.S	Distt
То,		
	YKIN 17 27 - 1 27	2
- the property of the property of the second		
Delhi	- grainer - 12 rookii - errori - ee - eelisetta	
Subject: Request for Medical Examination	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Subject Request for Wedleth Extrimitation	nducted	
Sir,		
With due respect I am sending Master/Ms		
S/o, D/o, W/o Sh	ther/mother/guardian/ht	Signature of tal
R/o		
Signature of IO/CWPO		
in the custody/protection of 1. Const		
2. W/Const	No	
It is therefore, requested that the child/patient may	kindly be medically examined and	d opinion regarding
his/her injuries/ailment may be furnished.		
Thanking you		
	Name of JWC)
		Delhi
	Date	

VERSION OF CHILD IN CONFLICT WITH LAW

(To be recorded in presence of his father/mot officer)	her/guardian/fit person/probation
Th	
	The Oriest Mikelical Offices
	·
	Subject: Request for Medical Examination
Proceedings conducted	
From	
То	
Signature of father/mother/guardian/fit pers	on/probation officer: -
	R/0
	Signature of IO/CWPO
PS:	
Distt:	Z-W/Const.
Date	
Follow up action recommended espending with the commended of contract of CCL.	A second report of the second
Date.	Signature of IO/CWPO

